Ait.-VIS-'Il’:m ’ | ‘ - : .

Decision No. 85397 | @Bﬂ‘@ N Al |
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UITLITIES CQMUISSION OF THE STATE OF T

In the Matter of the Applicaticm of )
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY for )
A Gezeral Increase In Its Gas Rates. g ‘

Appucation No. » 5531&5

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

On January 20, 1976, we issued Declslon No. 8.5.35hhfor & partial
general rate lncrease. It appears that Ordering Poragraps 1 1o conjunctlon
wlth the effective date of the o:.-der, results In an Incorrect date :or whe

effectlive date of the nmew rate schedule authon..ec’.tberem The effect Ive
cate of the tariff £illng was Intended to be seven days after the slg:lng of _
the order. Through inadvertence the combinstion of Ordermg Paragraph l and'{‘
the c-':tec‘t:.wc date of the order made the tarlisf effective In rourtcen dws
rather than seven.- This ls an exror axnd should be correc*.ed. _

‘ We note thkat the amount o2 Increase as stated In Finding 9

end In Ordering Paragraph 2 I1s Ingorrect due to typagraph.gcal crrors. - T(he"‘ ‘
correct amount ls $39,323,000, not $39,363, . S

Iz addition, review of the resulss genem‘aed by the rote prdv;sl;ns.
8c set forth In Decislon No. 8535k, Appendlx B, Indlcated overcollection of
revenues dased on updated computer analyslis. This gives Jast cause Lor
amexnding Appendix B as attached. ' B

Modlficatlons of Orderlng Pmsraphs l and. 2 ané of Fmdlng
are approp*-l.atc. ‘

IT IS ORDERED that: ~

1. Ordering Paragraph 1 or Dec;.s.uon No. 85354 is modified in t‘;c
Third seavence to read "The effective date of the new agd. rcw..,cd .,chedule.. |
shall not be earller tharn the effective date of thic order”.

SR




A. 55345 ’l’c -~ VLS-viah/1om

2. Findlng 9 azd Ordering Paregraph 2 of Dec.z.sl.m No. 85351+ are
nodified %o read "53 ,323,000" Iz place of "$39,363,000". -

3. Southera Californls Gas Conpany xs authorized to L1l le a revised
Prelininary statement, 2 revlsed Rule 2, and revised rate schcdulcs ’ w.'t:h
charnges In rates, charges, and condltlons as set forth in Appcndj.x B aw
amended herein and attached hereto, e,nd cencurrently %o cancel: and m.thdraw
presently effective schedules for gas scrvice. - Such ..z..lng sb.all comply
with Geperal Ordexr No. 96-A. The effective date of the new anc. revl.scd.

schedules shall be the errect.we date o!’.' th.l.s order. Toe new and z'cweed
s¢hedules

daw‘

...hall appg aly o .,erw.ce rendered on and a*"ter the cr'ecmve

The effective date of this_ordc:: ls the datevhereor.' ‘ ‘
Dated at San Francisco ., CalliZorale, this .?za{‘
_IANIARY | ' |




Ae55345 alt.-Lln

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

E.5. Refunds of Interic Rate Increases-'

Interim Increases [n rates shall be swbject to refund to the
custowers on a llke baslic plus 7% interest, to the extent that:

(1) The subgequent total rehe‘. autb.or.t.ed I.s
less than $M 39,323, or

(2) 12 sudsequent restructuring of rates results.
in some customers’ Interlm rates belng h.I.ghcr

then subsecuent rates.
RATES ‘
Al special rates for air conditioning usage are eliminated.

GENERAL NATURAL GAS SERVICE

Regular Usage t G-l . G2  G=3 : G=lb 3 G=5

- -

Monthly Custemer Charge  $3.13226  $3.17870 $3.21949 $3.30431  $4.19873
First 20" therms :

per therm 12.782¢  13.03l¢  13. 562 1463 16.016¢
Next L5 therzp

per thern 1.760 12172 12.599 . '_3._12 l3-596‘
Next, 925 therzms .

per thern 12.760 12472 12.5997 13.132  13.596

Over 1,000 therz:s ‘ ' , ; S -

per therm 11.138 11,138  11.138 Lo 11.138 0 11.138
SCEEDULE M. G=10 IS TERMINATED :

GAS ENGINS NATURAL GAS SERVICE (SCEEDULE G=L5)

Per Meter .

Commodity.-Charge: Per ‘Month o

Mlusage,perthem ..o-;.-o..‘-‘..-o.‘-o‘o lO-LSZC

Mindoum - charge- '$7 per zeter per month, cumalative to 884 per year.

INTERRUPTIELE NATURAL GAS SERVICE. (SCHEDULE G—SO)

Per Mﬂter B
Commedity Charges: Per Month.

ALl usage, per therm .../...n......;..‘.-... .'LO.L52¢

Mindmuz Cha.rge- $100 per meter per month, cumilative o 31,200 per year.




A-55345 m.'-vz,gzm et

OPTIONAL INTERRUPTISIE NATURAL CAS SERVICE (scnmmzs G-SO'I.' G-SST)

y rer Meter Per Month :
Cemodity Charpme: G=50r . - G-53T

All usage, per therm - A 3_0_1,,525 ‘ 10.@5 ‘
Minlmum Ckerge: $l6,000 per meter per month.

JATURAL GAS FUEL FOR UTTIITY SIECTRIC CENERATION (mum G=58)

All gas, per mllllen 3tu . lOL-529'

(Long Beach Gas Department)

Moathly Demand Charge
Per Mef of Dally Comtract Demand
Comodry Crarge, per therm

11nlaoun Annual Cl:a:ge Tor additlonal peaking
dema.nd

. s » & e W o w

SCEEDVIE G-61.
(Saxn Diege Gas & Biectric Compeny)
Meathly Demand Charge
Per Mef of Comtract Daily Maximun Demend . . . $2.0691

Commodlity Charge, per million Btz of monthly
delivery .

Adélticmal Peaklng Demand Gas: _
Annuel Charge for Pesklng Demand ‘
Comodlty Charge, per mlllliom Btu | 98.10¢-.




